
 
Attachment 1 – System Validation Plots 
 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/12 10:15:18

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

System Validation (Head 835 MHz) 

DUT: Dipole 835 MHz; Type: D835V2; Serial: 4d104 

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 835 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 835 MHz; σ = 0.9 mho/m; εr = 41.2; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.36, 6.36, 6.36); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Area Scan (5x5x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.65 mW/g 
 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 56.1 V/m; Power Drift = -0.004 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.59 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 2.45 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 1.6 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.64 mW/g 

0 dB = 2.64mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/11 9:48:51

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

System Validation (Body 835 MHz) 

DUT: Dipole 835 MHz; Type: D835V2; Serial: 4d104 

Communication System: CW; Frequency: 835 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 835 MHz; σ = 0.956 mho/m; εr = 54.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.1, 6.1, 6.1); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Area Scan (5x5x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.69 mW/g 
 
Antenna Input Power 250 mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 55.4 V/m; Power Drift = -0.017 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.56 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 2.5 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 1.65 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.71 mW/g 

0 dB = 2.71mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



 
Attachment 2 – SAR Test Plots 
 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/12 16:30:20

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head, Cheek/Touch 1013ch (824.70MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 824.7 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 824.7 MHz; σ = 0.891 mho/m; εr = 41.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.36, 6.36, 6.36); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.430 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 21.4 V/m; Power Drift = -0.004 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.523 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.409 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.301 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.436 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.436mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/12 16:42:41

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head, Cheek/Touch 1013ch (824.70MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 824.7 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 824.7 MHz; σ = 0.891 mho/m; εr = 41.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.36, 6.36, 6.36); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Z Scan (1x1x45): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, dz=2.5mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.434 mW/g 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/12 16:12:32

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head, Cheek/Touch 384ch (836.52MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.9 mho/m; εr = 41.2; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.36, 6.36, 6.36); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.423 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 21.3 V/m; Power Drift = -0.056 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.525 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.396 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.290 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.414 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.414mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/12 16:46:32

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head, Cheek/Touch 779ch (848.37MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 848.37 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 848.37 MHz; σ = 0.91 mho/m; εr = 41.2; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.36, 6.36, 6.36); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.428 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 21.3 V/m; Power Drift = -0.041 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.532 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.392 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.287 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.410 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.410mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/12 17:10:18

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Left Head, Ear/Tilt 384ch (836.52MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.9 mho/m; εr = 41.2; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.36, 6.36, 6.36); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Ear/Tilt Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.264 mW/g 
 
Ear/Tilt Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.6 V/m; Power Drift = -0.067 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.300 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.249 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.190 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.262 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.262mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/12 17:35:47

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head, Cheek/Touch 384ch (836.52MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.9 mho/m; εr = 41.2; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.36, 6.36, 6.36); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Cheek/Touch Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.377 mW/g 
 
Cheek/Touch Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 21.1 V/m; Power Drift = -0.089 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.423 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.352 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.275 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.366 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.366mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/12 17:55:13

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Right Head, Ear/Tilt 384ch (836.52MHz) 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.9 mho/m; εr = 41.2; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.36, 6.36, 6.36); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Ear/Tilt Position/Area Scan (11x6x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.261 mW/g 
 
Ear/Tilt Position/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.0 V/m; Power Drift = -0.009 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.304 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.248 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.189 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.259 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.259mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/11 19:51:35

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Rear 384ch (836.52MHz) - close style 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.956 mho/m; εr = 54.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.1, 6.1, 6.1); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Area Scan (6x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.516 mW/g 
 
Body-worn/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 22.5 V/m; Power Drift = -0.026 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.622 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.476 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.347 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.506 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.506mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/11 18:26:14

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Front 384ch (836.52MHz) - close style 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.956 mho/m; εr = 54.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.1, 6.1, 6.1); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Area Scan (6x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.115 mW/g 
 
Body-worn/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.4 V/m; Power Drift = -0.037 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.137 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.110 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.083 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.116 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.116mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/11 20:31:06

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Rear 1013ch (824.70MHz) - viewer style 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 824.7 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 824.7 MHz; σ = 0.945 mho/m; εr = 54.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.1, 6.1, 6.1); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Area Scan (6x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.486 mW/g 
 
Body-worn/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.6 V/m; Power Drift = -0.039 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.632 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.477 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.341 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.508 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.508mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/11 19:23:13

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Rear 384ch (836.52MHz) - viewer style 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.956 mho/m; εr = 54.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.1, 6.1, 6.1); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Area Scan (6x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.533 mW/g 
 
Body-worn/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 23.6 V/m; Power Drift = -0.035 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.654 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.512 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.375 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.544 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.544mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/11 20:15:35

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Rear 779ch (848.37MHz) - viewer style 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 848.37 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 848.37 MHz; σ = 0.966 mho/m; εr = 54.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.1, 6.1, 6.1); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Area Scan (6x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.582 mW/g 
 
Body-worn/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 23.3 V/m; Power Drift = -0.048 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.794 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.565 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.397 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.598 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.598mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/11 20:27:11

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Rear 779ch (848.37MHz) - viewer style 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 848.37 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 848.37 MHz; σ = 0.966 mho/m; εr = 54.3; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.1, 6.1, 6.1); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Z Scan (1x1x45): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, dz=2.5mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.605 mW/g 

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



Date/Time: 2010/08/11 18:41:38

Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION 

Body-worn, Front 384ch (836.52MHz) - viewer style 

DUT: Cellular Phone; Type: SH010; Serial: SSHEF000927 

Communication System: CDMA2000 Cellular; Frequency: 836.52 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: M900 Medium parameters used: f = 836.52 MHz; σ = 0.956 mho/m; εr = 54.4; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY4 (High Precision Assessment) 

DASY4 Configuration: 

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1741; ConvF(6.1, 6.1, 6.1); Calibrated: 2009/09/15  
Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical And Optical Surface Detection)  
Electronics: DAE3 Sn508; Calibrated: 2009/11/09  
Phantom: SAM 1200; Type: QD 000 P40 CA; Serial: 1200  
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 184 

 
Body-worn/Area Scan (6x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.181 mW/g 
 
Body-worn/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 14.1 V/m; Power Drift = -0.031 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.211 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.174 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.133 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.182 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.182mW/g

JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION



JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION

 
Attachment 3 – Dosimetric E-Field Probe – ET3DV6, S/N: 1741 Calibration Data 
 





















JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION

 
Attachment 4 – System Validation Dipole – D835V2, S/N: 4d104 Calibration Data 
 




















